

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

27 Sept 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 229, s. 2024

REPLACEMENT OF PARTICIPANTS FOR VOCAL QUARTET COMPETITION

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the replacement of participants for the Vocal Quartet for the DepEd Sox World Teachers Day Vocal Quartet Competition at South Cotabato Gymnasium and Cultural Center, City of Koronadal on October 2, 2024.

		Nan	ne of	Member	School
	From			То	The state of the s
1	Kristy Melar	y Melanie D. Perez	Rhodora C. Duran	Tupi CES	
2	Maricel Majorenos	Dela	Pena	Alona S. Dapat	Tampakan NHS

- 2. Anent this, the identified teachers are directed to report on September 27-30, 2024 for the whole day rehearsals at the Division Office Conference Hall and October 1, 2024 for final rehearsal and blocking at South Cotabato Gymnasium at 8:00 a.m onwards.
- 3. Since the activity falls on a school day, concerned schools are encouraged to adopt measures to ensure that NO classes of teacher-participants are left unattended. Schools are encouraged to follow schemes such as the distribution of learners to different sections, assigning other teachers or the school head to handle classes, or other strategies most applicable and beneficial to the learners. School heads should closely monitor the implementation of these measures and make sure that classes are not disrupted.
- 4. Food, transportation, costume, materials and other incidental expenses incurred by the participants relative to and during the conduct of the activity shall be charged to School MOOE/Division MOOE and other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For services rendered on Saturday and Sundays, all personnel concerned are entitled to Compensatory Time Off (CTO) or Service Credits per Civil Service and







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered or DO 53, s. 2003 on Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers.

6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure : None Reference : None

CPD/DM- replacement of participants for vocal quartet competition

0000/September 27, 2024





